W FACTS'

SBCCD Police News

POLICE

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police

Campus Alerts
None

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Located in Campus Center RM 100

> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491

Student Health Services.

> NW Comer of parking Lot #5
behind Footlabll Field

» Appoimtments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources

www.valleycollege.edu
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in LADM RM 153
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(209) 389-3275
Health & Wellness Center
> SSB RM 101
> Appoimtments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the: link below for more
Campus Resources
wwnw. valleycollege edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bemanrdino County Sheriff's Department
‘wiho dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
hitp:f=beed.orpipolice

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of
Trustees, is committed to
providing a safe and secure
learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be
accomplished through a
cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all depariments
and the SBCCD employees, law
enforcement agencies and
community.

December 11th

2015 Volume 1, Issue 63

e e e e e - B B B e e e e

BB e

4

HOLIPAY SAF

The holiday season is always a special time
of year. It is also a time when busy people
become careless and vulnerable to theft and
other holiday crime. We can never be too
careful, too prepared or too aware. Please
share this information with family, friends
and neighbors.

Safety Tips for Vehicles:

L] Keep all car doors locked and windows closed while
in or out of your car. Set your alarm or use an anti-
theft device.

® |f you must shop at night, park in a well-lighted
area.

®  Avoid parking next to vans, trucks with camper
shells, or cars with tinted windows.

®  Park as close as you can to your destination and
take notice of where you parked.

®  Never leave your car unoccupied with the motor
running or with children inside.

® Do not leave packages or valuables on the seat of
your car. This creates a temptation for thieves. If
you must leave something in the car, lock it in the
trunk or put it out of sight.

®  Be sure to locate your keys prior to going to your
car.

®  Keep a secure hold on your purse, handbag and
parcels. Do not put them down or on top of the car
in order to open the door.

®  When approaching or leaving your vehicle, be
aware of your surroundings.

L] Do not approach your car alone if there are

suspicious people in the area.

Shopping:

IYYYYY YTV

Shop during daylight hours whenever possible. If
you must shop at night, go with a friend or family
member.

Dress casually and comfortably.

Avoid wearing expensive jewelry.

Always carry your California Driver License or Iden-
tification Card along with necessary cash, checks
and/or a credit card you expect to use.

Even though you are rushed and thinking about a
thousand things, stay alert to your surroundings.
Avoid carrying large amounts of cash.

Pay for purchases with a check or credit card when
possible.

Keep cash in your front pocket.

Notify the credit card issuer immediately if your
credit card is lost, stolen or misused.

Keep a record of all of your credit card numbers in
a safe place at home.

Be extra careful if you do carry a wallet or purse.
Avoid overloading yourself with packages. It is
important to have clear visibility and freedom of
motion to avoid mishaps.

Beware of strangers approaching you for any rea-
son. At this time of year, "con-artists" may try vari-

ous methods of distracting you with the intention

of taking your money or belongings.

tj e eI

eSS

P 0o P TP 0o T e Jte e Jhte e e e P

>



CHC
cumwroonsd GURSNS | esten | Dmao T it |

15C-137 12/1/15 Welfare Check SSA 12/1/15 10:41am Subject Transported
15C-128 12/1/15 Medical Aid Lot E 12/1/15 4:28pm Subject Transported
15C-129 12/2/15 Medical Aid SSA 12/2/15 9:13am Subject Transported
15C-131 12/2/15 Possession of Marijuana Lot E 12/2/15 2:58pm Subject Advised
15C-132 12/3/15 Suspicious Circumstance SSB 12/3/15 12:28pm Report Taken
12/3/15 Suspicious Person Lot F 12/3/15 12/3/15 Necessary Action Taken
12/4/15 No Incidents to Report 12/4/15
12/5/15 No Incidents to Report 12/5/15
15C-133 12/6/15 Traffic Collision Lot J 12/6/15 11:00am Report Taken
15C-140 12/7/15 Suspicious Person PAC 12/6/15 7:09am Citation Issued
15C-135 12/7/15 Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop Sand Canyon 12/7/15 11:57am Citation Issued
12/8/15 Suspicious Person OE2 12/8/15 9:20pm Gone on Arrival

15C-137 12/9/15 Petty Theft LRC 12/9/15 1:27pm Report Taken



12/01/15 No Incidents to Report 12/1/15

12/03/15 No Incidents to Report 12/3/15

12/05/15 No Incidents to Report 12/5/15

12/07/15 No Incidents to Report 12/7/15

12/9/15 No Incidents to Report 12/9/15



SBVC

15-434

15-435

15-436

15-437

15-438

15-439

15-440

15-441

15-442

15-443

12/1/15
12/1/15
12/1/15
12/1/15
12/2/15
12/2/15
12/2/15
12/3/15
12/3/15
12/3/15
12/3/15
12/3/15
12/4/15
12/4/15
12/4/15
12/5/15
12/6/15
12/7/15
12/7/15
12/7/15
12/8/15
12/8/15
12/8/15
12/8/15
12/9/15

12/9/15

Grand Theft

Petty Theft

Medical Aid

Medical Aid

Traffic Stop/Red Light Violation
Suspicious Circumstance
Welfare Check
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person
Battery

Disturbing the Peace
Suspicious Circumstance
Welfare Check
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance
Vehicle Check

Keeping the Peace
Vandalism

Petty Theft

Vehicle Burglary

Suspicious Circumstance

Aud

Lot 11
SHS

Lot 1
Grant Ave
Swap Lot

Station

HLS

Station

Lot 1

Mt. Vernon

Lot 7

Mt. Vernon
Campus Center

Physical Science

Gym Construction
K Street

Lot 10

Lot 10

Station

Lot 9

Art Building

Swap Lot

Lot 6

12/1/15

12/1/15

12/1/15

12/1/15

12/2/15

12/2/15

12/2/15

12/3/15
12/3/15
12/3/15
12/3/15
12/4/15
12/4/15
12/4/15
12/5/15
12/6/15
12/7/15
12/7/15
12/7/15
12/8/15
12/8/15
12/8/15
12/8/15
12/9/15

12/9/15

12:05pm
12:29pm
2:45pm
4:28pm
10:25am
1:05pm

3:55pm

11:38am
12:47pm
4:30pm
7:20pm
2:23am
12:08pm
1:11pm

2:55pm

2:18am
12:35pm
8:50pm

1:36am

9:40am

2:29pm

5:35pm

2:58pm

6:50pm

Report Taken
Report Taken
Subject Transported
Subject Transported
Citation Issued
Unfounded

Subject Transported

Unfound

Necessary Action Taken
Subject Arrested
Subject Advised
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Unfounded

Unable to locate

Necessary Action Taken
Unable to locate
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Report Taken

Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken



