# "Just FAC" **SBCCD Police News**



### Campus Alerts None

#### **Escort Services:**

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort call us at: 909-384-4491.

#### **SBVC Campus Resources** Campus Police

Located in Campus Center RM 100 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

#### Student Health Services

- NW Comer of parking Lot #8 behind Footlabll Field
- Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.vallevcollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

#### **CHC Campus Resources**

Campus Police
Located in LADM RM 153 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

#### Health & Wellness Center

Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

#### IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

#### MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.



The holiday season is always a special time of year. It is also a time when busy people become careless and vulnerable to theft and other holiday crime. We can never be too careful, too prepared or too aware. Please share this information with family, friends and neighbors.

#### **Safety Tips for Vehicles:**

- Keep all car doors locked and windows closed while in or out of your car. Set your alarm or use an antitheft device.
- If you must shop at night, park in a well-lighted
- Avoid parking next to vans, trucks with camper shells, or cars with tinted windows.
- Park as close as you can to your destination and take notice of where you parked.
- Never leave your car unoccupied with the motor running or with children inside.
- Do not leave packages or valuables on the seat of your car. This creates a temptation for thieves. If you must leave something in the car, lock it in the trunk or put it out of sight.
- Be sure to locate your keys prior to going to your
- Keep a secure hold on your purse, handbag and parcels. Do not put them down or on top of the car in order to open the door.
- When approaching or leaving your vehicle, be aware of your surroundings.
- Do not approach your car alone if there are suspicious people in the area.

### **Shopping:**

- Shop during daylight hours whenever possible. If you must shop at night, go with a friend or family member.
- Dress casually and comfortably.
- Avoid wearing expensive jewelry.
- Always carry your California Driver License or Identification Card along with necessary cash, checks and/or a credit card you expect to use.
- Even though you are rushed and thinking about a thousand things, stay alert to your surroundings.
- Avoid carrying large amounts of cash.
- Pay for purchases with a check or credit card when
- Keep cash in your front pocket.
- Notify the credit card issuer immediately if your credit card is lost, stolen or misused.
- Keep a record of all of your credit card numbers in a safe place at home.
- Be extra careful if you do carry a wallet or purse.
- Avoid overloading yourself with packages. It is important to have clear visibility and freedom of motion to avoid mishaps.
- Beware of strangers approaching you for any reason. At this time of year, "con-artists" may try various methods of distracting you with the intention of taking your money or belongings.



## CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
15C-137		Calls for Service Welfare Check	SSA			Subject Transported
15C-128		Medical Aid	Lot E			Subject Transported
15C-129		Medical Aid	SSA			Subject Transported
15C-131		Possession of Marijuana	Lot E		*	Subject Advised
15C-132		Suspicious Circumstance	SSB			Report Taken
		Suspicious Person	Lot F		12/3/15	Necessary Action Taken
	12/4/15	No Incidents to Report		12/4/15		
	12/5/15	No Incidents to Report		12/5/15		
15C-133	12/6/15	Traffic Collision	Lot J	12/6/15	11:00am	Report Taken
15C-140	12/7/15	Suspicious Person	PAC	12/6/15	7:09am	Citation Issued
15C-135	12/7/15	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Sand Canyon	12/7/15	11:57am	Citation Issued
	12/8/15	Suspicious Person	OE2	12/8/15	9:20pm	Gone on Arrival
15C-137	12/9/15	Petty Theft	LRC	12/9/15	1:27pm	Report Taken

### **EDCT**

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s) Time(s)	Disposition		
	12/01/15	No Incidents to Report		12/1/15			
	12/02/15	No Incidents to Report		12/2/15			
	12/03/15	No Incidents to Report		12/3/15			
	12/04/15	No Incidents to Report		12/4/15			
	12/05/15	No Incidents to Report		12/5/15			
	12/06/15	No Incidents to Report		12/6/15			
	12/07/15	No Incidents to Report		12/7/15			
	12/08/15	No Incidents to Report		12/8/15			
	12/9/15	No Incidents to Report		12/9/15			

### **SBVC**

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
15-434	12/1/15	Grand Theft	Aud	12/1/15	12:05pm Report Taken
15-435	12/1/15	Petty Theft	Lot 11	12/1/15	12:29pm Report Taken
15-436	12/1/15	Medical Aid	SHS	12/1/15	2:45pm Subject Transported
15-437	12/1/15	Medical Aid	Lot 1	12/1/15	4:28pm Subject Transported
15-438	12/2/15	Traffic Stop/Red Light Violation	Grant Ave	12/2/15	10:25am Citation Issued
	12/2/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Swap Lot	12/2/15	1:05pm Unfounded
15-439	12/2/15	Welfare Check	Station	12/2/15	3:55pm Subject Transported
	12/3/15	Suspicious Circumstance			
	12/3/15	Suspicious Circumstance	HLS	12/3/15	11:38am Unfound
	12/3/15	Suspicious Person	Station	12/3/15	12:47pm Necessary Action Taken
15-440	12/3/15	Battery	Lot 1	12/3/15	4:30pm Subject Arrested
	12/3/15	Disturbing the Peace	Mt. Vernon	12/3/15	7:20pm Subject Advised
	12/4/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 7	12/4/15	2:23am Necessary Action Taken
	12/4/15	Welfare Check	Mt. Vernon	12/4/15	12:08pm Necessary Action Taken
	12/4/15	Suspicious Person	Campus Center	12/4/15	1:11pm Unfounded
	12/5/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Physical Science	12/5/15	2:55pm Unable to locate
	12/6/15	No Incidents to Report		12/6/15	
	12/7/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Gym Construction	12/7/15	2:18am Necessary Action Taken
	12/7/15	Suspicious Person	K Street	12/7/15	12:35pm Unable to locate
	12/7/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 10	12/7/15	8:50pm Necessary Action Taken
	12/8/15	Vehicle Check	Lot 10	12/8/15	1:36am Necessary Action Taken
	12/8/15	Keeping the Peace	Station	12/8/15	9:40am Necessary Action Taken
15-441	12/8/15	Vandalism	Lot 9	12/8/15	2:29pm Report Taken
15-442	12/8/15	Petty Theft	Art Building	12/8/15	5:35pm Report Taken
15-443	12/9/15	Vehicle Burglary	Swap Lot	12/9/15	2:58pm Report Taken
	12/9/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 6	12/9/15	6:50pm Necessary Action Taken